Notice of Meeting Friends of NHPL

(Friends of the North Hampton Public Library

Tuesday, September 21, 2021

9:30 am Mary Herbert Room

Town Offices

233 Atlantic Ave North Hampton, NH

The mission of the Friends of the North Hampton Public Library shall be to maintain an association of persons interested in enhancing the resources of the library, improving its facilities and enriching the cultural opportunities available to the residents of North Hampton.

The Friends are always happy to welcome new members and encourage anyone who would like to be more involved in the library to come to a meeting or to contact us. Contact us friendsnhpl@gmail.com

AGENDA

- 1. Discuss annual fund drive
- 2. Any other related item of interest

Posted by

Rick Stanton and Vicky Jones, co-chairs